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 AMENDING OF TARIFFS – MUNICIPAL LIVESTOCK       
                     
 
 
Municipal Livestock tariffs for the 2015/2016 financial year. 
 
 
The tariffs of the Municipal Livestock Market need to be amended annually.  
 
 
LIVESTOCK MARKET SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS  
 

 
CHARGES PAYABLE 

 

2014/2015 
 

2015/2016 
 

 
1. Charges payable in terms of section 6- 

 
a) booking fees for the use of livestock market for 

four days in every month in calendar year, per 
annum: 

b) for every additional auction per month in the 
same calendar year, per day. 

 
2. Charges payable in terms of section 7: Per auction, per 

day:  
 

3. Charges payable in terms of section 8: Percentage of 
gross turnover received by auctioneers in respect of 
sales (determined as per tender conditions) 
(monthly payments) 
 

4. Charges payable in terms of section 16 –  
      (Overnight facilities) 

 
a) large livestock, per 24 hours or part thereof, per head. 

 
 
 

b) small livestock, per 24 hours or part thereof, per head. 
 
 
 

5.  Lease of Kiosk area per m² (per annum) 

 
 
 

R190.00 
 
 

R125.00 
 
 

R125.00 
 
 
 

As per Tender 
conditions 

 
 
 
 

 
R50.00 per head 
Minimum charge 

of R400.00 
 

R40.00 per head 
Minimum charge 

of R300.00 
 

R55.00 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

R200.00               
 
 

R140.00                  
 
 

R140.00                             
 
 
 

As per Tender 
conditions 

 
 
 
 
 

R55.00 per head 
Minimum charge 

of R400.00 
 

R45.00 per head 
Minimum charge 

of R300.00 
 

R58.00 
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RECOMMENDATION 
 

a) That cognisance be taken of proposed amendments to current Municipal 
Livestock Market tariffs for 2015/2016 financial year. 

b) That the proposed tariffs at Municipal Livestock Market  for 2015/2016 
financial year be approved and be implemented with effect from 1 July 2015 
in terms of Section 75A of the Local Government : Municipal Systems Act , 
act 32 of  2000 as amended 

c) That conditions pertained in the current lease agreement be honored until 
such lease agreement expires. 

d)  Services consumed are for the account of the lessee. 
e) All tariffs include VAT at standard rates 

 
 
 
SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION 
 


